
Miejs

ce
Nr Załoga Kl Samochód Czas Kara Wynik

Strata do 

lidera

Strata do 

poprzed.

1 75
Łukasz SEMIK

Mateusz BARTOSIK
K1

Fiat

Seicento
11:41,48 11:41,48

2 80
Dawid TRZPIOT

Piotr LEKS
K1

Honda

Civic
11:49,49 11:49,49 00:08,01 00:08,01

3 76
Krystian PAWLIK

Łukasz SALWIRAK
K1

Fiat

Seicento
11:53,92 11:53,92 00:12,44 00:04,43

4 74
Radosław  DZIEDZIC

Adam BORG
K1

Suzuki

Swift
11:54,02 11:54,02 00:12,54 00:00,10

5 71
Damian PTAK

Klaudyna BAM
K1

VW

Polo
12:11,84 12:11,84 00:30,36 00:17,82

6 79
Błażej FILAPEK

Magdalena ZBIJOWSKA
K1

Peugeot

205
12:17,32 12:17,32 00:35,84 00:05,48

7 77
Marcin BAL

Marcin BIENIAK
K1

Fiat

Cinquecento
12:32,34 12:32,34 00:50,86 00:15,02

8 73
Mateusz JĘDRECKI

Marcin RUTYNA
K1

Suzuki

Swift
12:17,86 01:00,00 13:17,86 01:36,38 00:45,52
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Miejs

ce
Nr Załoga Kl Samochód Czas Kara Wynik Strata do lidera

Strata do 

poprzed.

1 49
Daniel DEMBINNY

Damian WŁODARCZYK
K2

Honda

CRX
11:26,80 11:26,80

2 54
Daniel  TUROO

Krzysztof ŚLIŻ
K2

Peugeot

106
11:41,31 11:41,31 00:14,51 00:14,51

3 50
Dawid TOMALA

Grzegorz IRA
K2

Honda

CRX
11:48,01 11:48,01 00:21,21 00:06,70

4 47
Grzegorz  CIOMBOR

Dominik GRABOWSKI
K2

Honda

Civic
11:49,98 11:49,98 00:23,18 00:01,97

5 46
Łukasz ULMAN

Michał MAŁKOWSKI
K2

Honda

Civic
11:54,80 00:05,00 11:59,80 00:33,00 00:09,82

6 56
Rafał CHRZAN

Jacek KAWCZYK
K2

Honda

Civic
12:13,77 12:13,77 00:46,97 00:13,97

7 21
Romuald STASIK

Grzegorz PĘKALA
K2

Citroen

C2
12:42,30 12:42,30 01:15,50 00:28,53

8 43
Łukasz SZWARC

Marcin CZOPOWSKI
K2

Honda

CRX
12:45,07 12:45,07 01:18,27 00:02,77

9 44
Jakub TOMALIK

Grzegorz GOLIK
K2

Daewoo

Lanos
13:01,01 00:15,00 13:16,01 01:49,21 00:30,94

10 45
Piotr CZERKASKI

Krystyna BYWALEC
K2

Honda

Civic
13:42,78 13:42,78 02:15,98 00:26,77

11 48
Łukasz STOGA

Sabina ZAKRZEWSKA
K2

Honda

Civic
11:52,80 01:55,00 13:47,80 02:21,00 00:05,02

12 51
Marcel KLAJA

Adrian FRANISZYN
K2

Citroen

C4
13:34,11 00:15,00 13:49,11 02:22,31 00:01,31



Miej

sce
Nr Załoga Kl Samochód Czas Kara Wynik

Strata do 

lidera

Strata do 

poprzed.

1 31
Michał GRUCA

Daniel OKRUTNIAK
K3

Renault

Clio
11:01,87 11:01,87

2 34
Maciej WATRAS

Kamil KLUCZEWSKI
K3

Renault

Clio
11:14,55 11:14,55 00:12,68 00:12,68

3 35
Łukasz KĘPA 

Małgorzata DUDA
K3

Honda

Civic
11:07,37 00:10,00 11:17,37 00:15,50 00:02,82

4 40
Sławomir FORMA

Krzysztof RZECZNIK
K3

Opel

Astra
11:17,74 11:17,74 00:15,87 00:00,37

5 37
Tomasz SMOLARCZYK

Adrian WICHROWSKI
K3

Renault

Clio
11:27,24 00:10,00 11:37,24 00:35,37 00:19,50

6 33
Przemysław MENDREK

Jakub KWICZALA
K3

Honda

Civic
11:41,16 11:41,16 00:39,29 00:03,92

7 32
Michał JAKUBCZYK

Tomasz OLEKSIK
K3

Opel

Corsa
12:07,44 12:07,44 01:05,57 00:26,28

8 39
Kamil ROGALSKI

Mikołaj BYRSKI
K3

Honda

Civic
12:03,61 00:05,00 12:08,61 01:06,74 00:01,17

9 38
Tomasz KARCZ

Tomasz TKACZ
K3

Renault

Clio
12:07,04 00:10,00 12:17,04 01:15,17 00:08,43

10 42
Jacek CHEBA

Piotr NAWROCKI
K3

Audi

80 Quattro
12:20,21 00:10,00 12:30,21 01:28,34 00:13,17

11 2
Robert  BAŁAZY

Roman WYSZOGRODZKI
K3

Peugeot

306
13:19,54 00:15,00 13:34,54 02:32,67 01:04,33



Miej

sce
Nr Załoga Kl Samochód Czas Kara Wynik

Strata do 

lidera

Strata do 

poprzed.

1 15
Łukasz KOBIELA

Tobiasz SPRATEK
K4

Mitsubishi

Lancer
10:38,06 10:38,06

2 11
Kamil HORNIK

Krzysztof PIETRUSZKA
K4

Subaru

Impreza
11:10,93 00:05,00 11:15,93 00:37,87 00:37,87

3 5
Artur SZPAK

Piotr SZPAK
K4

Mitsubishi

Lancer
11:29,80 00:05,00 11:34,80 00:56,74 00:18,87

4 14
Michał FERENCZAK

Bartosz CHOTARSKI
K4

Subaru

Impreza
11:18,20 00:20,00 11:38,20 01:00,14 00:03,40

5 8
Andrzej KUSTRA

Paweł  KOŁODZIEJCZYK
K4

Mitsubishi

Lancer
12:20,56 12:20,56 01:42,50 00:42,36

6 12
Uwe BENDIG

Rafał  TELEGA
K4

Subaru

Impreza
11:48,10 00:40,00 12:28,10 01:50,04 00:07,54

7 9
Florian WÓJCIK-MIRSKI

Adrian ZAWADKA
K4

Subaru

Impreza
12:31,37 12:31,37 01:53,31 00:03,27

8 7
Bartosz GĘCA

Marcin KAMIOSKI
K4

Hyundai

Coupe
12:27,51 00:10,00 12:37,51 01:59,45 00:06,14



Miejs

ce
Nr Załoga Kl Samochód Czas Kara Wynik

Strata do 

lidera

Strata do 

poprzed.

1 65
Marek MENDELA

Robert KRZYŻA
CENTO

Fiat

Seicento
11:46,58 00:05,00 11:51,58

2 61
Krzysztof WADAS

Krystian  PAPKOJ
CENTO

Fiat

Seicento
11:52,75 11:52,75 00:01,17 00:01,17

3 59
Wojciech PAWIOSKI

Monika BIŁEK
CENTO

Fiat

Cinquecento
11:53,70 11:53,70 00:02,12 00:00,95

4 60
Krzysztof GRZYWACZ

Kazimierz GARGAS
CENTO

Fiat

Cinquecento
12:02,53 12:02,53 00:10,95 00:08,83

5 66
Mariusz GRUDKA

Marcin  GUT
CENTO

Fiat

Cinquecento
11:53,84 00:10,00 12:03,84 00:12,26 00:01,31

6 57
Wojciech DE WEYHER

Michał FOGIOSKI
CENTO

Fiat

Seicento
12:08,21 12:08,21 00:16,63 00:04,37

7 67
Łukasz DUSZA

Gabriela STALMACH
CENTO

Fiat

Seicento
12:05,48 00:05,00 12:10,48 00:18,90 00:02,27

8 58
Jerzy  CIELUSEK

Justyna SIKORA
CENTO

Fiat

Cinquecento
12:14,99 00:05,00 12:19,99 00:28,41 00:09,51

9 62
Dawid DOBRZENIECKI

Grzegorz BONK
CENTO

Fiat

Cinquecento
12:34,92 12:34,92 00:43,34 00:14,93

10 68
Adam  PAWŁOWSKI

Magdalena PAWŁOWSKA
CENTO

Fiat

Cinquecento
12:37,47 00:05,00 12:42,47 00:50,89 00:07,55

11 64
Kacper WŁOCH

Andrzej  PORADZISZ
CENTO

Fiat

Cinquecento
12:53,61 12:53,61 01:02,03 00:11,14

12 63
Marcin BĄKOWSKI

Marek GRABOO
CENTO

Fiat

Cinquecento
13:05,88 13:05,88 01:14,30 00:12,27

13 69
Jakub PISAREK

Bartłomiej  PISAREK
CENTO

Fiat

Seicento
13:09,36 13:09,36 01:17,78 00:03,48

14 72
Łukasz  DANIEL

Patrycja KOWALIK
CENTO

Fiat

Cinquecento
14:38,56 03:00,00 17:38,56 05:46,98 04:29,20



Miejsc

e
Nr Załoga Kl Samochód Czas Kara Wynik

Strata do 

lidera

Strata do 

poprzed.

1 25
Tomasz MIZERA

Sławomir WAJSMAN
RWD

BMW

E36
11:13,30 11:13,30

2 22
Kamil FLORCZYK

Bartłomiej DŁUGOZIMA
RWD

BMW

M3
11:14,90 00:05,00 11:19,90 00:06,60 00:06,60

3 23
Paweł RĄCZKA

Łukasz KUŚ
RWD

BMW

E36
11:23,56 11:23,56 00:10,26 00:03,66

4 24
Piotr SIKORSKI

Piotr KOWALSKI
RWD

BMW

E30
11:26,64 11:26,64 00:13,34 00:03,08

5 17
Piotr KAPUSTA

Agnieszka  KAPUSTA
RWD

BMW

E36
11:27,34 00:05,00 11:32,34 00:19,04 00:05,70

6 18
Rafał SZLAGA

Rafał  ORLIK 
RWD

BMW

E30
11:32,43 11:32,43 00:19,13 00:00,09

7 29
Paweł OLBRYŚ

Michał NYCZ
RWD

BMW

E36
11:47,77 11:47,77 00:34,47 00:15,34

8 30
Bartosz KRZYŻOWSKI

Katarzyna KOCHUT
RWD

BMW

E36
11:56,09 11:56,09 00:42,79 00:08,32

9 28
Piotr KAPTURSKI

Rafał  BIENIEK
RWD

BMW

E30
11:57,46 11:57,46 00:44,16 00:01,37

10 16
Adam  OWCZARZ

Dawid  KUBOSZEK
RWD

Nissan

350Z
11:23,02 01:15,00 12:38,02 01:24,72 00:40,56

11 27
Sebastian WOLNY

Michał PIETRZYK
RWD

BMW

E36
12:21,45 01:00,00 13:21,45 02:08,15 00:43,43

12 41
Adam  TOMAŚ

Bartosz GRUCHLIK
RWD

Merce

des

280CE

13:40,76 13:40,76 02:27,46 00:19,31



Miejsc

e
Nr Załoga Kl Samochód Czas Kara Wynik

Strata do 

lidera

Strata do 

poprzed.

1 3
Jacek KOSELSKI

Tomasz BOŻEK
GOSC

Honda

Civic
11:56,62 11:56,62

2 4
Wojciech FABER

Marcin BERNATOWSKI
GOSC

Citroen

Saxo
11:52,38 00:25,00 12:17,38 00:20,76 00:20,76



Nr 

startowy
Klasa

1 PINOCY Marcin PINOCY Adam Peugeot 206 K3

2 BAŁAZY Robert WYSZOGRODZKI Roman Peugeot 306 K3

41 TOMAŚ Adam GRUCHLIK Bartosz Mercedes 280CE RWD

3 KOSELSKI Jacek BOŻEK Tomasz Honda Civic GOSC

4 FABER Wojciech BERNATOWSKI Marcin Citroen Saxo GOSC

5 SZPAK Artur SZPAK Piotr Mitsubishi Lancer K4

6 SZPAK Marcin TURCZA Krzysztof Mitsubishi Lancer K4

7 GĘCA Bartosz KAMIŃSKI Marcin Hyundai Coupe K4

8 KUSTRA Andrzej KOŁODZIEJCZYK Paweł Mitsubishi Lancer K4

9 WÓJCIK-MIRSKI Florian ZAWADKA Adrian Subaru Impreza K4

10 KOBIELA Artur WALA Kamil Mitsubishi Lancer K4

11 HORNIK Kamil PIETRUSZKA Krzysztof Subaru Impreza K4

12 BENDIG Uwe TELEGA Rafał Subaru Impreza K4

14 FERENCZAK Michał CHOTARSKI Bartosz Subaru Impreza K4

15 KOBIELA Łukasz SPRATEK Tobiasz Mitsubishi Lancer K4

16 OWCZARZ Adam KUBOSZEK Dawid Nissan 350Z RWD

17 KAPUSTA Piotr KAPUSTA Agnieszka BMW E36 RWD

18 SZLAGA Rafał ORLIK Rafał BMW E30 RWD

19 KRZYŻOWSKI Łukasz SŁAWICKI Dariusz BMW E36 RWD

20 SIKORA Jakub RAK Dawid BMW E36 RWD

22 FLORCZYK Kamil DŁUGOZIMA Bartłomiej BMW M3 RWD

23 RĄCZKA Paweł KUŚ Łukasz BMW E36 RWD

24 SIKORSKI Piotr KOWALSKI Piotr BMW E30 RWD

25 MIZERA Tomasz WAJSMAN Sławomir BMW E36 RWD

26 JARZĄBEK Łukasz JARZĄBEK Daniel BMW E36 RWD

27 WOLNY Sebastian PIETRZYK Michał BMW E36 RWD

28 KAPTURSKI Piotr BIENIEK Rafał BMW E30 RWD

29 OLBRYŚ Paweł NYCZ Michał BMW E36 RWD

30 KRZYŻOWSKI Bartosz KOCHUT Katarzyna BMW E36 RWD

31 GRUCA Michał OKRUTNIAK Daniel Renault Clio K3

32 JAKUBCZYK Michał OLEKSIK Tomasz Opel Corsa K3

33 MENDREK Przemysław KWICZALA Jakub Honda Civic K3

34 WATRAS Maciej KLUCZEWSKI Kamil Renault Clio K3

35 KĘPA Łukasz DUDA Małgorzata Honda Civic K3

36 BRODOWSKI Miłosz TICHANOWICZ Oskar Renault Clio K3

37 SMOLARCZYK Tomasz WICHROWSKI Adrian Renault Clio K3

38 KARCZ Tomasz TKACZ Tomasz Renault Clio K3

39 ROGALSKI Kamil BYRSKI Mikołaj Honda Civic K3

40 FORMA Sławomir RZECZNIK Krzysztof Opel Astra K3

42 CHEBA Jacek NAWROCKI Piotr Audi 80 Quattro K3

43 SZWARC Łukasz CZOPOWSKI Marcin Honda CRX K2

44 TOMALIK Jakub GOLIK Grzegorz Daewoo Lanos K2

45 CZERKASKI Piotr BYWALEC Krystyna Honda Civic K2

46 ULMAN Łukasz MAŁKOWSKI Michał Honda Civic K2

47 CIOMBOR Grzegorz GRABOWSKI Dominik Honda Civic K2

48 STOGA Łukasz ZAKRZEWSKA Sabina Honda Civic K2

49 DEMBINNY Daniel WŁODARCZYK Damian Honda CRX K2

50 TOMALA Dawid IRA Grzegorz Honda CRX K2

51 KLAJA Marcel FRANISZYN Adrian Citroen C4 K2

52 KAMIŃSKI Piotr CHŁAPEK Tomasz Citroen Saxo K2

53 CHUDOBIECKI Adam ORCZYK Zbigniew Peugeot 106 K2

Kierowca Pilot Samochód



54 TUROŃ Daniel ŚLIŻ Krzysztof Peugeot 106 K2

55 MAŚLANKA Józef POKŁADNIK Grzegorz Renault Clio K2

56 CHRZAN Rafał KAWCZYK Jacek Honda Civic K2

21 STASIK Romuald PĘKALA Grzegorz Citroen C2 K2

57 DE WEYHER Wojciech FOGIŃSKI Michał Fiat Seicento CENTO

58 CIELUSEK Jerzy SIKORA Justyna Fiat Cinquecento CENTO

59 PAWIŃSKI Wojciech BIŁEK Monika Fiat Cinquecento CENTO

60 GRZYWACZ Krzysztof GARGAS Kazimierz Fiat Cinquecento CENTO

61 WADAS Krzysztof PAPKOJ Krystian Fiat Seicento CENTO

62 DOBRZENIECKI Dawid BONK Grzegorz Fiat Cinquecento CENTO

63 BĄKOWSKI Marcin GRABOŃ Marek Fiat Cinquecento CENTO

64 WŁOCH Kacper PORADZISZ Andrzej Fiat Cinquecento CENTO

65 MENDELA Marek KRZYŻA Robert Fiat Seicento CENTO

66 GRUDKA Mariusz GUT Marcin Fiat Cinquecento CENTO

67 DUSZA Łukasz STALMACH Gabriela Fiat Seicento CENTO

68 PAWŁOWSKI Adam PAWŁOWSKA Magdalena Fiat Cinquecento CENTO

69 PISAREK Jakub PISAREK Bartłomiej Fiat Seicento CENTO

70 GLUZA Leszek GLUZA Marcin Honda Civic K1

71 PTAK Damian BAM Klaudyna VW Polo K1

72 DANIEL Łukasz KOWALIK Patrycja Fiat Cinquecento CENTO

73 JĘDRECKI Mateusz RUTYNA Marcin Suzuki Swift K1

74 DZIEDZIC Radosław BORG Adam Suzuki Swift K1

75 SEMIK Łukasz BARTOSIK Mateusz Fiat Seicento K1

76 PAWLIK Krystian SALWIRAK Łukasz Fiat Seicento K1

77 BAL Marcin BIENIAK Marcin Fiat Cinquecento K1

78 DOLNIAK Artur CZACHOR Wiesław Suzuki Swift K1

79 FILAPEK Błażej ZBIJOWSKA Magdalena Peugeot 205 K1

80 TRZPIOT Dawid LEKS Piotr Honda Civic K1

81 OŚLAK Paweł KOPEĆ Szymon Fiat Seicento K1


